

MHLA070001792025



Order below application (Exh.1) in Criminal Appeal No. 7/2025

The appellant / accused absent. The court by order dt. 29-3-2025 has suspended the sentence of conviction passed by learned trial court on condition to pay 20% of the compensation amount of Rs. 2,50,000/- and furnish surety of remaining sum within period of 60 days. The period of 60 days from the date of passing the order is over. The appellant / accused neither appeared before the court nor complied the order passed by this court. Hence, issue non-bailable warrant against appellant / accused.

Date : 6.8.2025.

(Y. B. Game)
Additional Sessions Judge, Udgir.