

MHLA070001792025



Order below application (Exh.7) in Criminal Appeal No. 7/2025

The applicant is original complainant. It is seen from record that, appellant has made party to applicant / original complainant. However, he has been arrayed in application (Exh.5) filed for suspending the sentence. The applicant/ complainant is necessary party to the appeal. Hence, the appellant is directed to array applicant / complainant as respondent in the appeal by making amendment within stipulated period.

Date : 6.8.2025.

(Y. B. Game)
Additional Sessions Judge, Udgir.