

Order below Exh.11 in Regular Criminal Appeal No.7/2025
(Farukh Vs. State)

This application is filed by original complainant to issue NBW by hand. By passing order on the application for issuance of arrest warrant on 05.08.2025 this court has already passed order of issuance of NBW. Hence, application is allowed.

Date : 08.10.2025

(D.B.Mhalatkar)
Additional Sessions Judge, Udgir