

MHLA070001162025



**Order below Exh.13 Criminal Appeal NO.7/2025**  
**(Faruk Vs. State )**

Call R & P from trial court.

Date : 13.03.2026

(D.B.Mhalatkar)  
Additional Sessions Judge, Udgir